

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPC No. 1076 of 2021****RAJKUMAR and others *versus* UNION OF INDIA and others****Order Sheet**

21.07.2025	<p>Ms. Apurva Nigam, Advocate holding the brief of Mr. K.K. Patel, Advocate for the petitioners.</p> <p>Ms. Anmol Sharma, C.G.C. for U.O.I.</p> <p>Mr. Pramod Shrivastava, Dy. G.A. for the State.</p> <p>With the consent of the parties, this matter is referred to Mediation Cell of this Court under the aegis of the Special mediation Drive launched by the Hon'ble Supreme Court- "Mediation For the Nation".</p> <p>Parties are directed to appear before the Mediator on 17th September, 2025.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge</p>
Siddhant	