

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****Order Sheet****WPC No. 1076 of 2021****RAJKUMAR versus UNION OF INDIA & Ors.**

15/10/2025	<p>Ms. Pushpanjali Patel, Advocate appeared on behalf of Shri Kamal Kishore Patel, Advocate for the petitioner.</p> <p>Shri Ramakant Mishra, A.S.G. for the respondent No.1.</p> <p>Shri Dheeraj Wankhede, Advocate is directed to accept the notice on behalf of respondent No.2.</p> <p>Ms. Shailja Shukla, Dy. G.A. for the respondent No. 3 to 6.</p> <p>Let a copy of the writ petition along-with the annexure be supply to Shri Wankhede, Advocate for the respondent No.2.</p> <p>List after six weeks enabling the parties to complete the pleadings.</p> <p>Name of Shri Dheeraj Wankhede, Advocate be published in the cause list.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">-Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge</p>
-------------------	--

Ashish