



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 1076 of 2021

RAJKUMAR versus UNION OF INDIA

Order Sheet

10/04/2026	<p>Mr. Kamal Kishor Patel, Counsel for the petitioners.</p> <p>Mr. Dheeraj Wankhede, Advocate and Mr. Ujjwal Pandey, Panel Lawyer for the respective respondents.</p> <p>Heard on the application for linking the present case with WPC No.933/2021.</p> <p>For the reasons mentioned in the application, the same is allowed.</p> <p>Let the matter be listed along with WPC No.933/2021.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge</p>
Shyna Ajay	

